

List of Allergens 2023

Base Camp Cafe

Sandwiches

Chicken Salad Contains: Eggs/Gluten/Garlic/Onion

Locally Sourced: Lettuces/ Chicken

Curried Chickpea Salad Contains: Eggs/Gluten/ Nuts/ Garlic/ Onion/ Soy/ Sesame

Locally Sourced: Lettuce

Buffalo Chicken Tender Wrap Contains: Gluten/ Dairy/ Garlic/ Onion/Soy/ Egg

Locally Sourced: Chicken, Lettuce, Ranch, Blue Cheese

Salads

Greek Salad Contains: Dairy/Sesame/ Soy/ Onion/ Garlic

Locally Sourced: Lettuces

Side Salad Locally Sourced: Lettuces/ Radish/ Carrots

Burgers

Black Bean Burger Contains: Onion/Garlic/ Dairy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Egg Whites

Base Camp Burger Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy

Locally Sourced: Lettuces

Double Bacon Burger Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Soy, Dairy, Pork

Locally Sourced: Lettuces

Chicken Tenders Contains: Gluten (wheat)

Locally Sourced: Chicken

Sides

French Fries Contains: Soy

Kids Meal

Uncrustable PB & J- Contains: Uncrustable: Gluten (Wheat)/ Peanuts/ Soy **Kosher product

Mini Corn Dogs Contains: Gluten/Lactose

Applesauce: ** Kosher

Apple Juice **Kosher

Animal Crackers: Gluten(wheat), Soy ** Kosher

List of Allergens 2023

Canopy Canteen

Dole Whip: Non Dairy and gluten free

Gummy Bears: No known allergens

Pretzel: Contains: Gluten (wheat) add Cheese (dairy)

Cotton Candy: none

Nachos with Cheese : gluten free, Dairy

Popcorn: Coconut oil

Hops

Flatbreads

Cheese Contains: Gluten (Wheat) /Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy

Pepperoni Contains: Gluten (Wheat) /Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy / Pork

Fun Guy Contains: Gluten (Wheat) /Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy / Mushroom

Chipotle Chicken & Bacon Contains: Gluten (Wheat) /Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy / Pork

Fire Roasted Nachos

Smoked Chicken Nachos Contains: Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy

Cumin Spiced Quinoa Nacho Contains: Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy

Mac N Cheese

OG Mac and Cheese- Contains: Gluten (Wheat) / Dairy / Onion / Soy / Garlic

Mac Daddy – Contains: Gluten (Wheat) / Dairy / Onion / Soy / Garlic / Pork

Salads

Chopped Wedge Contains: Dairy (cheese/dressing) / Onion / Garlic / Soy / Pork

Sides

Fried Pickle Chips with Spicy Buttermilk Ranch Contains: Dairy / Onion / Garlic / Soy

Funnel Fries with Powdered Sugar Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy

Bavarian Pretzel with Cheese Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/Dairy/ Soy

List of Allergens 2023

Outpost

Skyline

Coney Dog-Contains: Onion/ Garlic/ Soy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Dairy

Locally Sourced: Chili, Hot dogs, Buns

3-way- Contains: Onion/ Garlic/ Soy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Dairy

Locally Sourced: Chili

Sandwiches and Handheld

Grippo Chicken Sandwich Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Egg/ Garlic/ Onion

Locally Sourced: Seasonings/ Chicken

Avril & Bleh Swiss Brat Contains: Dairy/ Pork/ Gluten (Wheat)

Locally Sourced: Brats/ Sauerkraut

Queen City Hot Mett Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Onion/ Garlic/ Pork

Locally Sourced: Mett

Falafel Wrap Contains: Onion/ Garlic/ Soy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Dairy

Locally Sourced: Lettuces

Curry Chicken Contains: Soy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Garlic/ Onion/ Egg

Locally Sourced: Chicken, Lettuces

Salads

Greek Salad Contains: Dairy/Sesame/ Soy/ Onion/ Garlic

Locally Sourced: Lettuces

Side Salad

Locally Sourced: Lettuces/ Radish/ Carrots

Kids Meal

Uncrustable PB & J Contains: Uncrustable: Gluten (Wheat)/ Peanuts/ Soy **Kosher product

Mini Corn Dogs Contains: Gluten/Lactose

Applesauce: ** Kosher

Apple Juice **Kosher

Animal Crackers: Gluten(wheat), Soy ** Kosher

Side French Fries Contains: Soy

List of Allergens 2023

Savannah Soft Serve

Soft Serve: Dairy

Cone: wheat

Rainbow/Chocolate Sprinkles: Soy

Gummy Bears: No known allergens

Crushed M&M: Contains milk and soy. May contain peanuts.

Caramel & Chocolate Sauce: May contain soy and milk

Pretzel: Contains: Gluten (wheat) add Cheese (dairy)

Cotton Candy: none

Nachos with Cheese : gluten free, Dairy

Popcorn: Coconut oil

Sweet Retreat

Soft Serve: Dairy , Cone: wheat

Rainbow/Chocolate Sprinkles: Soy

Gummy Bears: No known allergens

Crushed M&M: Contains milk and soy. May contain peanuts.

Caramel & Chocolate Sauce: May contain soy and milk

Pretzel: Contains: Gluten (wheat) add Cheese (dairy)

Cotton Candy: none

Nachos with Cheese : gluten free, Dairy

Popcorn: Coconut oil

ICEE Float: Dairy

List of Allergens 2023

Taco Caja

Chips & Guacamole Contains: Soy/ Garlic/ Onion *Gluten Free

Chips & Salsa Contains: Soy/ Garlic/ Onion *Gluten Free

Chips & Queso Contains: Soy/ Garlic/ Onion/ Dairy

Chicken Taquitos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy/ Gluten (Wheat)

Loaded Chicken Taquitos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy/Gluten (Wheat)

Tacos

Braised Shredded Short Rib Tacos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy *Gluten Free

Smoked Pulled Chicken Tacos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy* Gluten Free

Beer Battered Fish Tacos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy/ Gluten (Wheat)

3 Elote & Papas Tacos Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy * Gluten Free

Baja Bowl Contains: Soy/ Garlic/onion/ Dairy *Gluten Free

Mini Raspberry Cheesecake Chimichangas Contains: Soy/ Dairy/Gluten (Wheat)/ Eggs

The Coop

Chicken Tenders Known Allergens: Contains: Gluten (wheat)

Chicken Tender Sandwich Known Allergens: Contains: Gluten (wheat), Dairy

Chicken and Waffles : Contains: Gluten (wheat), Dairy

Fries Allergens: Soy

Buffalo Sauce Known Allergens: Lactose

Tuskers

Pretzel: Contains: Gluten (wheat) add Cheese (dairy)

Cotton Candy: none

Nachos with Cheese : gluten free, Dairy

Popcorn: Coconut oil

List of Allergens 2023

Twisted Tracks

Pretzel: Contains: Gluten (wheat) add Cheese (dairy)

Cotton Candy: none

Popcorn: Coconut oil

Caramel & Chocolate Sauce: May contain soy and milk

Wild Burger

Burgers

Black Bean Burger Contains: Onion/Garlic/ Dairy/ Gluten (Wheat)/ Egg Whites

Classic Wild Burger Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy *Gluten free bun available

Beef Patty, Cheese Fondue, Shaved Iceberg, Tomatoes & Pickles

Double Decker Burger Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy / Pork *Gluten free bun available

Dogs

Jumbo All Beef Hot Dog *Gluten free bun available

Flying Pig Contains: Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy / Pork *Gluten free bun available

Fries

French Fries Contains: Soy

Loaded Cheese Fries Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy / Pork

Cheese Fries Gluten (Wheat)/ Soy/ Dairy

Dippin' Dots

Our products are produced in a facility that contains milk, tree nuts, wheat, soy and peanut products. Although we make every effort to segregate this ice cream, all of our products are made in the same facility. Products made with peanuts, peanut oil or tree nuts may cause allergic reactions in some people.

Some of our products are flavored with or contain peanut oil, peanuts and/or tree nuts. In addition, our ice cream does not contain gluten, although it may be present in certain add-ins. We use flavorings provided to us by other companies which are made in facilities that manufacture products with gluten. For those who are lactose intolerant, we have flavored ice Dippin' Dots which do not contain milk. To see ingredients and allergens for a specific flavor, please review the ingredients information listed below.

Banana Split: Contains Milk

MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SALT, RED #40, YELLOW

List of Allergens 2023

#5, STRAWBERRY JUICE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, LESS THAN 0.5% OF (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM).

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough: Contains Milk, Wheat, Soy

ICE CREAM: MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, VANILLA, LESS THAN 0.5% OF (GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, DEXTROSE), COOKIE DOUGH: WHEAT FLOUR, BROWN SUGAR, MARGARINE (SOYBEAN OIL, PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, VEGETABLE MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN LECITHIN, NATURAL BUTTER FLAVOR, ANNATTO [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED), SUGAR, CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCO BUTTER AND SOY LECITHIN), WATER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE.

Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough Cookies & Cream: Contains Milk, Wheat, Soy

ICE CREAM: MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, NATURAL FLAVORS, VANILLA, LESS THAN 0.5% OF (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM). COOKIES: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), CORN STARCH, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, VANILLIN (ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CHOCOLATE.

Cotton Candy: Contains Milk

MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, BLUE #1, RED #40, LESS THAN 0.5% OF (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM).

Rainbow Ice: DAIRY FREE

WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BLUE #1, RED #40, YELLOW #6, YELLOW #5, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID, CELLULOSE GUM.

ICEE Cherry 'N Razz Ice: DAIRY FREE

WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SUGAR, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING FD&C RED #40, FD&C BLUE #1, CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID, CELLULOSE GUM.